84’&{”&)5 Snacks, Smiles & Success!®

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

CHEDDAR CHEESE SEASONING

*NEW RECIPE (Release Date: February 2024)
**FOR PREVIOUS RECIPE REFER TO PDS ID: FPD-PDS-90871 (All items produced before February 2024)

PRODUCT OVERVIEW: Cheddar Cheese Snack Seasoning is an orange-colored free flowing powder

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:

Flavor/Odor Cheddar Cheese
Color Orange
Form Free Flowing Powder

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item # Packaging Net Weight Case UPC Container UPC
2366S) shaker jar only 1.60lb (726g) N/A 090939 22366 3
2366S 4-pack of 1.60lIb shaker jars 6.41b (2.9kg) 090939 72366 8 090939 22366 3

2366 jar 4lb (1.8kg) N/A 090939 12366 6
2379 bag in box 25Ib (11.3kg) 090939 023799 N/A

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Maltodextrin, Whey, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Sugar,
Contains Less Than 2%: Gum Acacia, Disodium Phosphate, Turmeric Extract, Paprika Extract, Silicon Dioxide, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid,
Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: Contains: MILK

CERTIFIED: Kosher Dairy and Halal

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*: MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes
substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:
In its original unopened container, this product has a shelf life of 12 months when stored in a cool, dry area, not exceeding 80°F
(26.7°C).

FOOD GRADE STATEMENT:
Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
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Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human

consumption.

SDS STATEMENT:
Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined
under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

MICROBIOLO

GICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Coliform < 100 cfu/g
E. coli< 10 cfu/g

Salm

onella Negative

BIOENGINEERING STATUS:

BE FREE [

NON-BE X

BE [

Does not co

from genetically modified sources. This
includes identity preserved.

ntain ingredients derived | Contains ingredients derived from
GMO’s, but GM DNA/protein is not

detectable in finished product.

Contains ingredients with detectable

GM Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:
YYMMDDXXXXX

MM: Month product is produced
DD: Day product is produced

YY: Year (last
XXXXX: intern

two digits) product is produced
ally used information

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.
EU Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.

Country*
Us, EU, C
Us, EU, C
Us, EU,C

EU,C
Us, EU, C
uUs, EU, C
uUs, EU, C
Us, EU,C
Us, EU,C

EU,C

EU, C
Us, EU, C
Us, EU, C

EU
EU

Allergens
Soy and products thereof
Milk and products thereof
Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof
Cereals containing Gluten (rye, barley, oats, and their strains).
Egg and products thereof
Peanuts and products thereof
Tree Nuts and products thereof
Fish and products thereof
Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof
Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof
Mustard and products thereof
Sesame and products thereof
Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm)
Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof

Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof

Product

No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Same Line
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Facility
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.
Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is
used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they

may contain allergens.
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Mutrients Per Serving  Per 100g Nutrients Per Serving Per 100g
Basic Components Folate, DFE (mcg DFE) - -
Calories (kcal) 1103 36750 Folic Acid (mcg) - -
Calories from SatFat (kcal) 0.95 18.27 Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0.00 0.02
Fat (g) 0.12 4.06 Biotin (mcg) - ol
Saturated Fat (g) 0.06 2.03 Pantothenic Acid (mg) - -
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.00 012 Minerals
Foly Fat (g) 0.00 0.14 Sodium (mg) 6814 22711.31
Mono Fat (g) 0.03 090 Fluoride (mg) 0 0
Cholesterol (mg) 0.26 860 Calcium (mg) 6.73 22422
Carbohydrates (g) 242 80.76 Iron (mg) 0.01 0.35
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g) 0 0 Potassium (mg) 12.57 419.02
Soluble Fiber (US 2016) (g) 0 0 Phosphorus (mg) 387 129.02
Insoluble Fiber (US 2016) (g) - — lodine (meg) 0.16 544
Total Sugars (g) 023 7.72 Magnesium (mg) 075 2489
Added Sugar (g) 0.21 6.88 Zinc (mg) 0.00 0.02
Protein (g) 0.08 251 Selenium (mcg) - -
Vitamins Copper (mg) 0 0
Vitamin D - mcg (mecg) 0.00 006 Manganese (mg) -- --
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) 0.73 2434 Chromium (mcg) 0.00 0.10
Vitamin C (mg) 004 134 Chioride (mg) - -
Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) - — Molybdenum (mcg) - -
Vitamin K (mcg) - -~  Other Nutrients
Vitamin B1 - Thiamin (mg) 0.00 0.01 Sugar Alcohol (g) - -
Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin (mg) 0.00 002 Choline (mg) - -
m:;mn B I 0.00 0.05 Suffites - ppm (ppm) - -
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0 0 Sulfites - mg (mg) - -

Nutrition Facts

Serving size

Amocunt per serving

11tsp (39)
O

Calories 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 70mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 29 1%

Protein Og

iron and potassium.

|
Not a significant source of saturated fat,
trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total
sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, calcium,

day is used for general nutriticn advice.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
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LABEL:

2366S)J: Shaker

2366: Jar

3 GoLD M=ml.

HAKES

CHEDDAR CHEESE

— Premium Seasoning —
Perfect for popcorn, fries, burgers, wings & more!

oy
® GOLD MEDAL

Nutrition Facts

242 servings per container
Serving size 11sp (3g)

Amount per serving

Calories 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 70mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Protein 0g

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat,
cholesteral, dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars,
vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium,

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories

a day is used for general nutrition advice,

INGREDIENTS: MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY,
CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE
CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, SUGAR,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%: GUM ACACIA,

Store ina cool, dry place.
To use: sprinkle on food to taste,

I g
Made In USA

NATURAL FLAVORS,
CONTAINS MILK.

DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, TURMERIC EXTRACT,
PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SILICON DIOXIDE, LACTIC
ACID, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,

Manutactured by: Gold Medal Products Co.
10700 Medallion Dr. | Cincinnati, OH 45241
800-543-0862 | gmpopcor.

3

[HEDDAR HEESE

- Premium Seasoning -
Perfect for papcarn, fries, burgers, wings & more!

E GOLD MEDAL
1=
9 ®

Nutrition Facts

605 servings per container
Sevingsize 1 (3)
Amount pe serving
Calories 10
% Dally Valae'
Total Fal 0 [
Sodium 70mg P
Total Carbonydrale 25 I
Protein

Mot Eig¥icand toinch of iituraied 1. Irans fal
iglesterci, dissary e, 0 sugars, added sy
simnin D, calcim, #mn 10 poisBILm

“Tha % Duly Vaium s ywu horw Fisch a rudramilina
Ay Of Moo Cosdributes ia daly oiel 2000 cabines
4 day is wsed for geveal nurtion athvic

IRGREDIENT S: MALTODEX TRIM, WHEY.
CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTELIRIZED MILK, CHEESE
CULTURE, SALT, ENZ¥WES). SALT, SUGAR
CONTAINS LESS THAN2%: GUM ACACIA,
MSODIUM PHOSPHATE, TURMERIC EXTRACT
PEPRIXA EXTRAGT, 51, G0N DIGXIDE. LACTIC
ACHD, CITRIC ACID. TRICALCRIM PHOSPHATE
WATURML FLAVORS

CONTAINS MILE.

Wanilactured by, Gold Nedal Products Co.
10700 Madaiien Dr. | Crcnaan, OH 45241

0-543-0862 | pregapeim com

Signaturs Saakes are
Shake-on fiasrs that il
transform some of your
maost favorits foods into
even moe fvorful dishes
Visit pmpopsom. com for
mare great favors|

Store in a caol, dry place.
To wee: sprakde o0 food
1o tasta.

M.ndemUSA

|llI!|l I&J ‘o
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2379: Bulk

2379 BULK CHEDDAR CHEESE

Ingredients: Maltodextrin, Whey, Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized milk,
cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), Salt, Sugar, Contains Less than 2%: Gum
Acacia, Disodium Phosphate, Turmeric Extract, Paprika Extract, Silicon
Dioxide, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors.

Contains: MILK .
Manufactured By:
Gold Medal Produ{:ts MADE IN USA
10700 Medallion Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241
Production Date: 2024Y/01M23D Best By Date: 2025Y/01M/23D
24012323002 90939 02379

(Y [
Net Wt

- 25lbs (11.3kg)

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or
a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents
disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product
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